
IYTA Championships 8U Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:08:50.96 26
2 Body in Training 00:09:15.09 43
3 Fishers Fire 00:09:24.76 57

non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

AthLead Indy 00:08:30.49 1
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IYTA Championships 8U Boys
Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:08:50.96 16 26

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 411 Lucas Laughrey 00:08:17.05 1
2 5 398 Henry Dennis 00:08:43.93 4
3 6 413 Theodore Harts 00:08:47.46 5
4 7 404 William Lee 00:09:04.63 6
5 11 405 Brody King 00:09:21.75 10
6 12 414 Sylas Gates 00:09:22.71 (11)
7 17 406 William Meier 00:09:42.27 (16)

2 Body in Training 00:09:15.09 20 43
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 292 Milo Daubenmire 00:08:39.82 2
2 8 293 Leo Girolamo 00:09:07.81 7
3 9 294 George Seegers 00:09:17.35 8
4 13 280 Hudson Eckart 00:09:31.65 12
5 15 278 Andrew Brown 00:09:38.83 14
6 20 283 William Wright 00:09:51.61 (18)
7 22 282 Tucker Wright 00:10:07.12 (20)

3 Fishers Fire 00:09:24.76 12 57
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 342 Preston Schoenrock 00:08:42.48 3
2 10 335 Jackson Trennepohl 00:09:19.12 9
3 14 331 Porter Vernon 00:09:33.29 13
4 16 333 Nicklaus Morton 00:09:40.23 15
5 19 334 Pierce Davis 00:09:48.69 17
6 21 330 Henry Tower 00:10:02.76 (19)
7 27 336 George Daniels 00:10:23.02 (21)
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IYTA Championships 8U Boys
Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 411 Lucas Laughrey 2nd 00:08:17.05 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
2 0 205 Keyden Soucy 2nd 00:08:30.49 AthLead Indy
3 2 292 Milo Daubenmire 3rd 00:08:39.82 Body in Training
4 3 342 Preston Schoenrock 00:08:42.48 Fishers Fire
5 4 398 Henry Dennis 2nd 00:08:43.93 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
6 5 413 Theodore Harts 00:08:47.46 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
7 6 404 William Lee 3rd 00:09:04.63 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
8 7 293 Leo Girolamo 1st 00:09:07.81 Body in Training
9 8 294 George Seegers 3rd 00:09:17.35 Body in Training

10 9 335 Jackson Trennepohl 00:09:19.12 Fishers Fire
11 10 405 Brody King 3rd 00:09:21.75 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
12 (11) 414 Sylas Gates 1st 00:09:22.71 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
13 12 280 Hudson Eckart 2nd 00:09:31.65 Body in Training
14 13 331 Porter Vernon 00:09:33.29 Fishers Fire
15 14 278 Andrew Brown 3rd 00:09:38.83 Body in Training
16 15 333 Nicklaus Morton 00:09:40.23 Fishers Fire
17 (16) 406 William Meier 00:09:42.27 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
18 0 412 Emmett Zahn 00:09:46.71 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
19 17 334 Pierce Davis 00:09:48.69 Fishers Fire
20 (18) 283 William Wright 2nd 00:09:51.61 Body in Training
21 (19) 330 Henry Tower 00:10:02.76 Fishers Fire
22 (20) 282 Tucker Wright 2nd 00:10:07.12 Body in Training
23 0 279 Charlie Turk 2nd 00:10:08.11 Body in Training
24 0 276 Stone Thompson 3rd 00:10:13.47 Body in Training
25 0 400 Trey Durbin 00:10:18.96 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
26 0 399 Elijah Doezema 00:10:21.76 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
27 (21) 336 George Daniels 00:10:23.02 Fishers Fire
28 0 277 Titus Sears 2nd 00:10:32.88 Body in Training
29 0 281 Nolan Lee 1st 00:10:37.77 Body in Training
30 0 284 Samuel Skelton 2nd 00:10:54.30 Body in Training
31 0 409 Micah Baldwin 1st 00:10:54.56 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
32 0 403 Wyatt Larson 3rd 00:11:01.02 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
33 0 285 Luke Buckle 1st 00:11:03.85 Body in Training
34 0 338 Carter Williams 00:11:08.61 Fishers Fire
35 0 286 Bam Charboneau 2nd 00:11:23.25 Body in Training
36 0 407 Benjamin Beaver 00:11:34.17 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
37 0 289 Lucas Wadsworth 1st 00:11:35.17 Body in Training
38 0 408 Austin Council 1st 00:11:42.07 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
39 0 288 Daniel Mihai 00:11:45.99 Body in Training
40 0 290 Jackson Everett 1st 00:11:46.96 Body in Training
41 0 410 Everett Wagner 00:11:50.82 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
42 0 337 Vincent DeJoseph 00:12:34.14 Fishers Fire
43 0 339 Dax Romack 00:12:41.69 Fishers Fire
44 0 401 Ilian Haroun 00:12:48.14 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
45 0 287 Josiah Kieselbach 00:12:52.10 Body in Training
46 0 291 Jonathan Grimes 2nd 00:13:08.36 Body in Training
47 0 341 Aidan Keeshen 00:13:18.41 Fishers Fire
48 0 275 Sam Garten 2nd 00:14:28.82 Body in Training
49 0 340 Jace Clark 00:14:40.85 Fishers Fire
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IYTA Championships 8U Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Fishers Fire 00:08:36.30 19
2 Body in Training 00:09:52.12 42
3 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:10:27.57 63

non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers
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IYTA Championships 8U Girls
Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Fishers Fire 00:08:36.30 9 19

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 156 Emerson Schoenrock 00:08:05.34 1
2 3 157 Stella OConnell 00:08:29.01 3
3 4 159 Clara Atchison 00:08:32.37 4
4 5 158 Emerson McCarty 00:08:33.54 5
5 6 160 Lucy Howard 00:09:21.24 6
6 16 153 Mila Bender 00:10:41.69 (16)
7 20 155 Charlotte Schum 00:11:10.11 (19)

2 Body in Training 00:09:52.12 15 42
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 118 Kara Peterson 00:08:27.41 2
2 7 106 Alayna Kieselbach 00:09:29.87 7
3 10 119 Hannah Bingel 00:10:23.46 10
4 11 107 Anna Deyo 00:10:29.78 11
5 12 108 Lily Jones 00:10:30.07 12
6 14 114 Riah Eckart 00:10:35.69 (14)
7 17 110 Emmy Cunningham 00:10:52.28 (17)

3 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:10:27.57 15 63
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 194 Emery Aaron 00:09:57.74 8
2 9 187 Quinn Durbin 00:10:10.53 9
3 13 195 Charlotte sloan 00:10:31.76 13
4 15 193 Nora Tayebi 00:10:40.11 15
5 18 196 Adeline Rusch 00:10:57.72 18
6 21 198 Alexandra Rusch 00:11:17.24 (20)
7 22 200 Grace Erzen 00:11:21.14 (21)
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IYTA Championships 8U Girls
Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 156 Emerson Schoenrock 3rd 00:08:05.34 Fishers Fire
2 2 118 Kara Peterson 2nd 00:08:27.41 Body in Training
3 3 157 Stella OConnell 00:08:29.01 Fishers Fire
4 4 159 Clara Atchison 00:08:32.37 Fishers Fire
5 5 158 Emerson McCarty 00:08:33.54 Fishers Fire
6 6 160 Lucy Howard 00:09:21.24 Fishers Fire
7 7 106 Alayna Kieselbach 2nd 00:09:29.87 Body in Training
8 8 194 Emery Aaron 3rd 00:09:57.74 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
9 9 187 Quinn Durbin 1st 00:10:10.53 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country

10 10 119 Hannah Bingel 3rd 00:10:23.46 Body in Training
11 11 107 Anna Deyo 2nd 00:10:29.78 Body in Training
12 12 108 Lily Jones 1st 00:10:30.07 Body in Training
13 13 195 Charlotte sloan 1st 00:10:31.76 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
14 (14) 114 Riah Eckart 1st 00:10:35.69 Body in Training
15 15 193 Nora Tayebi 00:10:40.11 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
16 (16) 153 Mila Bender 00:10:41.69 Fishers Fire
17 (17) 110 Emmy Cunningham 2nd 00:10:52.28 Body in Training
18 18 196 Adeline Rusch 00:10:57.72 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
19 0 113 Nora Nichols 2nd 00:11:05.69 Body in Training
20 (19) 155 Charlotte Schum 00:11:10.11 Fishers Fire
21 (20) 198 Alexandra Rusch 00:11:17.24 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
22 (21) 200 Grace Erzen 3rd 00:11:21.14 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
23 0 201 Greer Devylder 00:11:29.12 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
24 0 105 Victoria Bychkiv 2nd 00:11:43.76 Body in Training
25 0 109 Clementine Smith 3rd 00:11:46.67 Body in Training
26 0 189 Zoe Morris 00:11:51.18 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
27 0 197 Zella Zimmer 00:11:51.27 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
28 0 154 Everly McCarty 00:12:16.16 Fishers Fire
29 0 112 Katie Olson 00:12:28.94 Body in Training
30 0 149 Eleanor Adams 00:12:32.27 Fishers Fire
31 0 111 Emmy Yorek 2nd 00:12:35.40 Body in Training
32 0 116 Charlotte Seegers 00:12:41.96 Body in Training
33 0 203 Callie Aaron 00:13:13.56 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
34 0 115 Shiloh Bundy 1st 00:13:37.46 Body in Training
35 0 117 Annabelle Clark 00:13:41.51 Body in Training
36 0 199 Emma Katulak 00:14:13.07 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
37 0 192 Ellie Tayebi 00:14:14.04 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
38 0 202 Tegan Hindle 00:14:34.82 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
39 0 191 Lucy Servizzi 2nd 00:14:41.90 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
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IYTA Championships 11-12 Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Fishers Fire 00:12:17.72 30
2 Body in Training 00:12:25.83 37
3 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:12:48.47 56

non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers
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IYTA Championships 11-12 Girls
Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Fishers Fire 00:12:17.72 12 30

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 135 Norah Atchison 00:11:49.13 1
2 5 137 Adeline Zollman 00:12:03.39 5
3 6 136 Eva Tello 00:12:14.79 6
4 7 131 Mara Peasley 00:12:27.65 7
5 11 134 Mia Watts 00:12:53.63 11
6 15 138 Lucy Sullivan 00:13:08.46 (15)
7 16 139 Sofia Camacho 00:13:19.71 (16)

2 Body in Training 00:12:25.83 11 37
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 80 Macey Huseman 00:11:53.88 2
2 4 79 Liv Rose 00:12:01.09 4
3 9 81 Lanie Jones 00:12:32.58 9
4 10 83 Aubrey Huseman 00:12:46.38 10
5 12 82 Hazel Hubartt 00:12:55.25 12
6 17 84 Scout Pettyjohn 00:13:29.22 (17)
7 22 86 Jubilee Turner 00:14:19.37 (21)

3 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:12:48.47 13 56
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 180 Ava Aeschliman 00:12:01.05 3
2 8 174 Catelyn Hopkins 00:12:28.92 8
3 13 175 Caroline Houston 00:12:59.05 13
4 14 181 Layla Vergara 00:12:59.22 14
5 18 176 Quinn Lee 00:13:34.14 18
6 19 179 Zuri White 00:13:56.19 (19)
7 20 172 Zola Chaffee 00:13:58.37 (20)
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IYTA Championships 11-12 Girls
Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 135 Norah Atchison 00:11:49.13 Fishers Fire
2 2 80 Macey Huseman 5th 00:11:53.88 Body in Training
3 3 180 Ava Aeschliman 6th 00:12:01.05 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
4 4 79 Liv Rose 7th 00:12:01.09 Body in Training
5 5 137 Adeline Zollman 00:12:03.39 Fishers Fire
6 6 136 Eva Tello 00:12:14.79 Fishers Fire
7 7 131 Mara Peasley 00:12:27.65 Fishers Fire
8 8 174 Catelyn Hopkins 6th 00:12:28.92 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
9 9 81 Lanie Jones 5th 00:12:32.58 Body in Training

10 10 83 Aubrey Huseman 5th 00:12:46.38 Body in Training
11 11 134 Mia Watts 00:12:53.63 Fishers Fire
12 12 82 Hazel Hubartt 7th 00:12:55.25 Body in Training
13 13 175 Caroline Houston 6th 00:12:59.05 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
14 14 181 Layla Vergara 6th 00:12:59.22 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
15 (15) 138 Lucy Sullivan 00:13:08.46 Fishers Fire
16 (16) 139 Sofia Camacho JR 00:13:19.71 Fishers Fire
17 (17) 84 Scout Pettyjohn 6th 00:13:29.22 Body in Training
18 18 176 Quinn Lee 7th 00:13:34.14 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
19 (19) 179 Zuri White 6th 00:13:56.19 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
20 (20) 172 Zola Chaffee 6th 00:13:58.37 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
21 0 177 Maggie Martyn 6th 00:14:05.04 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
22 (21) 86 Jubilee Turner 5th 00:14:19.37 Body in Training
23 0 173 Wynn Harris 6th 00:14:38.28 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
24 0 141 Blakely Moore JR 00:14:38.52 Fishers Fire
25 0 178 Gabriella McKinney 7th 00:15:16.28 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
26 0 182 Greta Schulz 5th 00:15:18.60 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
27 0 87 Charlotte Clark 6th 00:15:28.58 Body in Training
28 0 88 Sydney Newby 5th 00:15:35.06 Body in Training
29 0 85 Melania Bychkiv 5th 00:15:41.72 Body in Training
30 0 183 Lillian Wagner 6th 00:15:54.30 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
31 0 133 Phoebe Tapscott 00:16:00.75 Fishers Fire
32 0 142 Emma Belling 00:17:48.28 Fishers Fire
33 0 144 Hazel Bose 00:17:54.26 Fishers Fire
34 0 185 Clara Hayes 5th 00:17:58.40 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
35 0 143 Madilynn Anderson 00:18:52.19 Fishers Fire
36 0 89 Elliana Larson 5th 00:20:44.63 Body in Training
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IYTA Championships 9-10 Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Body in Training 00:13:22.46 27
2 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:13:55.80 49
3 Fishers Fire 00:14:09.61 54

non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers
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IYTA Championships 9-10 Girls
Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Body in Training 00:13:22.46 25 27

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 57 Mabel Hubartt 00:13:09.74 3
2 4 58 Kaelynn Dailey 00:13:15.92 4
3 5 59 Nellie Hubartt 00:13:19.79 5
4 7 56 Lola Jones 00:13:29.97 7
5 8 60 Caroline Wright 00:13:36.86 8
6 10 61 Tallulah Smith 00:13:46.46 (10)
7 13 62 Lina Sears 00:14:15.95 (13)

2 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:13:55.80 11 49
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 165 Leah Phillips 00:12:42.08 2
2 6 166 Lexi House 00:13:24.65 6
3 12 168 Mia Lambert 00:14:12.56 12
4 14 169 Lydia Hart 00:14:32.69 14
5 17 167 Jenna Wagner 00:14:47.00 15
6 24 162 Kyleigh Eversole 00:15:42.41 (19)
7 25 170 Harper Aaron 00:15:52.30 (20)

3 Fishers Fire 00:14:09.61 7 54
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 122 Riley Canterbury 00:12:40.76 1
2 9 126 Lillian Mikiska 00:13:42.48 9
3 11 125 Brynlee Sullivan 00:13:52.29 11
4 18 121 Piper Boyll 00:15:04.15 16
5 21 128 Eden Conn 00:15:28.36 17
6 23 127 Abigail Sheidler 00:15:41.93 (18)
7 27 129 Evelyn Meyer 00:16:04.33 (21)
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IYTA Championships 9-10 Girls
Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 122 Riley Canterbury 00:12:40.76 Fishers Fire
2 2 165 Leah Phillips 4th 00:12:42.08 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
3 3 57 Mabel Hubartt 5th 00:13:09.74 Body in Training
4 4 58 Kaelynn Dailey 5th 00:13:15.92 Body in Training
5 5 59 Nellie Hubartt 5th 00:13:19.79 Body in Training
6 6 166 Lexi House 5th 00:13:24.65 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
7 7 56 Lola Jones 4th 00:13:29.97 Body in Training
8 8 60 Caroline Wright 5th 00:13:36.86 Body in Training
9 9 126 Lillian Mikiska 00:13:42.48 Fishers Fire

10 (10) 61 Tallulah Smith 4th 00:13:46.46 Body in Training
11 11 125 Brynlee Sullivan 00:13:52.29 Fishers Fire
12 12 168 Mia Lambert 4th 00:14:12.56 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
13 (13) 62 Lina Sears 4th 00:14:15.95 Body in Training
14 14 169 Lydia Hart 00:14:32.69 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
15 0 64 Ella Cunningham 3rd 00:14:34.16 Body in Training
16 0 63 Mayleigh Yorek 3rd 00:14:42.81 Body in Training
17 15 167 Jenna Wagner 4th 00:14:47.00 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
18 16 121 Piper Boyll 00:15:04.15 Fishers Fire
19 0 65 Sydney Eckart 4th 00:15:05.06 Body in Training
20 0 68 Brooklyn Turner 4th 00:15:27.02 Body in Training
21 17 128 Eden Conn FR 00:15:28.36 Fishers Fire
22 0 66 Lexi Jones 4th 00:15:37.70 Body in Training
23 (18) 127 Abigail Sheidler FR 00:15:41.93 Fishers Fire
24 (19) 162 Kyleigh Eversole 4th 00:15:42.41 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
25 (20) 170 Harper Aaron 5th 00:15:52.30 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
26 0 73 Hallie Peterson 4th 00:15:53.69 Body in Training
27 (21) 129 Evelyn Meyer 00:16:04.33 Fishers Fire
28 0 75 Jameson Charboneau 5th 00:16:50.62 Body in Training
29 0 54 Olivia Moosbrugger 3rd 00:17:00.56 Body in Training
30 0 71 Lydia Mihai 4th 00:17:05.69 Body in Training
31 0 70 Harper Sandefur 4th 00:17:08.66 Body in Training
32 0 171 Evelyn Love 00:17:14.92 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
33 0 77 Valerie Large 4th 00:17:17.23 Body in Training
34 0 163 Amelia Jones 00:17:19.99 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
35 0 67 Emma Rose 5th 00:17:32.08 Body in Training
36 0 76 Piper Benedict 4th 00:17:38.05 Body in Training
37 0 69 Penelope Clark 4th 00:17:39.04 Body in Training
38 0 74 Claire Gross 4th 00:17:54.22 Body in Training
39 0 53 Lillian Johnston 4th 00:18:03.11 Body in Training
40 0 78 Avery Goff 3rd 00:19:09.91 Body in Training
41 0 161 Natalie Council 4th 00:19:25.05 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
42 0 72 Lo Druelinger 5th 00:19:39.40 Body in Training
43 0 164 Lucy McKinney 3rd 00:21:23.88 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
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IYTA Championships 11-12 Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:12:06.96 21
2 Body in Training 00:12:17.62 34

non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Fishers Fire 00:12:08.48 3

AthLead Indy 00:13:36.89 1
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IYTA Championships 11-12 Boys
Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:12:06.96 21 21

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 384 Adam Lindemann-Cox 00:11:47.87 2
2 4 385 Lincoln Gunn 00:11:50.28 3
3 6 389 Chris Lyons 00:12:09.68 4
4 7 371 Graham Aaron 00:12:17.97 5
5 9 373 Brady Clark 00:12:29.00 7
6 13 388 Isaac Meier 00:12:42.93 (11)
7 18 387 Hagen West 00:13:13.65 (14)

2 Body in Training 00:12:17.62 25 34
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 225 Benji Girolamo 00:11:25.96 1
2 8 230 Samuel Brown 00:12:18.09 6
3 10 231 Benjamin Deyo 00:12:29.18 8
4 11 228 Graham Howard 00:12:36.00 9
5 12 227 Drew Mills 00:12:38.88 10
6 14 226 Cole Meister 00:12:53.06 (12)
7 15 232 Graham Buckle 00:12:59.31 (13)
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IYTA Championships 11-12 Boys
Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 314 Bennett Floyd 00:10:50.46 Fishers Fire
2 1 225 Benji Girolamo 6th 00:11:25.96 Body in Training
3 2 384 Adam Lindemann-Cox 6th 00:11:47.87 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
4 3 385 Lincoln Gunn 6th 00:11:50.28 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
5 0 313 Jack Bonomo JR 00:11:56.40 Fishers Fire
6 4 389 Chris Lyons 00:12:09.68 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
7 5 371 Graham Aaron 7th 00:12:17.97 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
8 6 230 Samuel Brown 7th 00:12:18.09 Body in Training
9 7 373 Brady Clark 6th 00:12:29.00 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country

10 8 231 Benjamin Deyo 6th 00:12:29.18 Body in Training
11 9 228 Graham Howard 5th 00:12:36.00 Body in Training
12 10 227 Drew Mills 5th 00:12:38.88 Body in Training
13 (11) 388 Isaac Meier 00:12:42.93 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
14 (12) 226 Cole Meister 7th 00:12:53.06 Body in Training
15 (13) 232 Graham Buckle 6th 00:12:59.31 Body in Training
16 0 235 Ezra Weed 6th 00:13:01.25 Body in Training
17 0 234 Graham Hoffman 5th 00:13:07.46 Body in Training
18 (14) 387 Hagen West 6th 00:13:13.65 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
19 0 224 Grayson Smith 00:13:15.63 Body in Training
20 0 372 Liam Alvarez 6th 00:13:18.68 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
21 0 386 Brady Southworth 7th 00:13:19.98 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
22 0 391 Jacob Eversole 5th 00:13:22.68 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
23 0 229 Mitchell Morehouse 5th 00:13:25.70 Body in Training
24 0 390 Cody Newkirk 5th 00:13:33.12 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
25 0 204 Michael Brown 00:13:36.89 AthLead Indy
26 0 311 Cannon Goldsberry 00:13:38.60 Fishers Fire
27 0 233 Henry Seegers 5th 00:13:59.93 Body in Training
28 0 377 Gavin Kass 6th 00:14:32.19 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
29 0 238 Asa Lineback 7th 00:14:48.43 Body in Training
30 0 374 Isaac Dennis 5th 00:14:48.68 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
31 0 375 Mason Gilbert 6th 00:14:54.95 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
32 0 380 Jackson Messmore 6th 00:14:57.11 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
33 0 239 Jayden Danks 5th 00:15:03.74 Body in Training
34 0 392 Hudson Hendricks 5th 00:15:15.08 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
35 0 237 Dakota Light 5th 00:15:18.92 Body in Training
36 0 381 Cohen Sicking 00:15:19.37 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
37 0 393 Kellen Arrendale 00:15:30.41 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
38 0 378 Sawyer Larson 5th 00:15:47.60 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
39 0 236 Arie Eckart 6th 00:15:56.60 Body in Training
40 0 376 Noah Harrell 6th 00:16:02.39 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
41 0 242 Alex Smith 7th 00:16:08.15 Body in Training
42 0 240 Noah Sears 6th 00:16:28.79 Body in Training
43 0 382 Shaya Tayebi 00:16:33.29 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
44 0 241 Jonah Alford 5th 00:16:41.90 Body in Training
45 0 244 Ollie Bundy 6th 00:19:15.68 Body in Training
46 0 247 Isaiah Tufail 5th 00:20:42.41 Body in Training
47 0 243 Micah Kiester 5th 00:20:44.99 Body in Training
48 0 223 Jonathan Garten 4th 00:21:20.54 Body in Training
49 0 246 Amos Smith 6th 00:25:57.71 Body in Training
50 0 245 Elijah Tufail 5th 00:26:22.54 Body in Training
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IYTA Championships 15-18 Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Body in Training 00:17:39.56 15

non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Fishers Fire 00:23:56.93 1
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IYTA Championships 15-18 Boys
Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Body in Training 00:17:39.56 11 15

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 266 Zeke Benedict 00:15:56.95 1
2 2 265 Isaac Ober 00:16:54.48 2
3 3 267 Alex Stempkowski 00:17:57.51 3
4 4 270 Sam Trosen 00:18:42.84 4
5 5 268 Cooper McGriff 00:18:46.04 5
6 6 272 Jacob Grimes 00:19:25.24 (6)
7 7 269 Lance McCoskey 00:19:38.91 (7)
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IYTA Championships 15-18 Boys
Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 266 Zeke Benedict JR 00:15:56.95 Body in Training
2 2 265 Isaac Ober JR 00:16:54.48 Body in Training
3 3 267 Alex Stempkowski SO 00:17:57.51 Body in Training
4 4 270 Sam Trosen JR 00:18:42.84 Body in Training
5 5 268 Cooper McGriff SR 00:18:46.04 Body in Training
6 (6) 272 Jacob Grimes JR 00:19:25.24 Body in Training
7 (7) 269 Lance McCoskey SR 00:19:38.91 Body in Training
8 0 273 Noah Bingel JR 00:19:43.50 Body in Training
9 0 271 Antonio Reyes JR 00:21:27.82 Body in Training

10 0 264 Camden Dearing JR 00:22:35.44 Body in Training
11 0 274 Owen McGriff SR 00:23:18.72 Body in Training
12 0 326 Grayson Gupton 00:23:56.93 Fishers Fire
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IYTA Championships 9-10 Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:12:53.28 28
2 Fishers Fire 00:13:01.63 43
3 Body in Training 00:13:28.32 57

non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers
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IYTA Championships 9-10 Boys
Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:12:53.28 26 28

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 351 Owen Laughrey 00:12:17.03 2
2 4 356 Hudson Pearce 00:12:31.63 4
3 6 353 Everett Hall 00:13:07.73 6
4 7 354 Chase Jaffe 00:13:11.27 7
5 9 358 William Hays 00:13:18.76 9
6 11 355 Jack Zimmer III 00:13:24.44 (11)
7 15 344 Graham Harrell 00:13:51.49 (15)

2 Fishers Fire 00:13:01.63 9 43
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 302 Brody Moore 00:11:31.46 1
2 3 304 Adrian Tello 00:12:17.99 3
3 8 306 Brooks Patterson 00:13:16.84 8
4 13 305 Preston Minor 00:13:32.31 13
5 20 309 Kennedy Miller 00:14:29.57 18
6 22 299 Mitchell Hite 00:14:35.89 (20)
7 27 298 Andrew Heeke 00:14:52.78 (21)

3 Body in Training 00:13:28.32 16 57
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 207 Caleb Lee 00:12:39.64 5
2 10 206 Gabe Newman 00:13:22.28 10
3 12 208 Joshua Bingel 00:13:31.91 12
4 14 209 John Deyo 00:13:43.16 14
5 17 211 Nolan Clark 00:14:04.60 16
6 19 213 Emmett Dunmire 00:14:24.22 (17)
7 21 210 Simon Manship 00:14:34.77 (19)

Printed: 11/2/2024 11:48:51 AM Page: 2 of 3



IYTA Championships 9-10 Boys
Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 302 Brody Moore 00:11:31.46 Fishers Fire
2 2 351 Owen Laughrey 5th 00:12:17.03 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
3 3 304 Adrian Tello FR 00:12:17.99 Fishers Fire
4 4 356 Hudson Pearce 5th 00:12:31.63 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
5 5 207 Caleb Lee 4th 00:12:39.64 Body in Training
6 6 353 Everett Hall 4th 00:13:07.73 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
7 7 354 Chase Jaffe 5th 00:13:11.27 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
8 8 306 Brooks Patterson 00:13:16.84 Fishers Fire
9 9 358 William Hays 4th 00:13:18.76 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country

10 10 206 Gabe Newman 4th 00:13:22.28 Body in Training
11 (11) 355 Jack Zimmer III 3rd 00:13:24.44 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
12 12 208 Joshua Bingel 5th 00:13:31.91 Body in Training
13 13 305 Preston Minor 00:13:32.31 Fishers Fire
14 14 209 John Deyo 5th 00:13:43.16 Body in Training
15 (15) 344 Graham Harrell 4th 00:13:51.49 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
16 0 347 Kellen Marsch 5th 00:13:57.94 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
17 16 211 Nolan Clark 5th 00:14:04.60 Body in Training
18 0 360 Jett Miller 5th 00:14:21.10 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
19 (17) 213 Emmett Dunmire 4th 00:14:24.22 Body in Training
20 18 309 Kennedy Miller 00:14:29.57 Fishers Fire
21 (19) 210 Simon Manship 3rd 00:14:34.77 Body in Training
22 (20) 299 Mitchell Hite 00:14:35.89 Fishers Fire
23 0 214 Will DeLisle 5th 00:14:46.75 Body in Training
24 0 359 Elijah Gerstung 00:14:47.35 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
25 0 357 Graeme Katulak 5th 00:14:48.01 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
26 0 216 Isaiah Kieselbach 5th 00:14:50.90 Body in Training
27 (21) 298 Andrew Heeke 00:14:52.78 Fishers Fire
28 0 368 James Faulkner 00:15:04.13 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
29 0 343 Oskar Ackerman 4th 00:15:06.26 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
30 0 212 Ethan Howell 3rd 00:15:23.68 Body in Training
31 0 303 Andrew Rodriguez 00:15:45.10 Fishers Fire
32 0 366 Elliot Eppes 4th 00:15:52.46 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
33 0 217 Isaac Evans 4th 00:15:54.52 Body in Training
34 0 364 Jacob Lindemann-Cox 00:15:55.39 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
35 0 350 Wesley Scott 00:16:00.23 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
36 0 361 Walt Collins 00:16:05.62 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
37 0 215 Owen Buckle 4th 00:16:07.12 Body in Training
38 0 219 Owen Hogan 4th 00:16:09.25 Body in Training
39 0 367 Aidan McConnell 3rd 00:16:32.20 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
40 0 363 Noah Baldwin 3rd 00:16:37.90 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
41 0 346 Connor Maicher 4th 00:16:37.91 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
42 0 349 Pierce Rumancik 4th 00:16:54.67 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
43 0 218 David Spilker 5th 00:17:16.92 Body in Training
44 0 295 Tristan Cameron FR 00:17:17.20 Fishers Fire
45 0 362 William Tillett 4th 00:17:37.52 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
46 0 345 Dean Little 00:17:45.66 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
47 0 365 Charles Sicking 4th 00:18:15.28 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
48 0 221 Landon Haag 3rd 00:18:31.06 Body in Training
49 0 348 Cameron Merrell 3rd 00:18:44.68 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
50 0 222 Andrew Olson 5th 00:19:02.35 Body in Training
51 0 370 Bennett Moody 00:19:10.35 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
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IYTA Championships 13-14 Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Body in Training 00:18:30.20 15

non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Fishers Fire 00:18:09.36 4

WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:16:49.65 1
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IYTA Championships 13-14 Girls
Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Body in Training 00:18:30.20 7 15

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 91 Riley Teurman 00:15:43.04 1
2 2 92 Kinley Cunningham 00:16:30.66 2
3 6 93 Tessa Benedict 00:17:49.29 3
4 8 95 Annie Wright 00:18:06.97 4
5 10 97 Chloe McCarty 00:24:21.02 5
6 11 98 Liv Druelinger 00:26:37.97 (6)
7 12 94 Zoey Reitman 00:28:19.14 (7)
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IYTA Championships 13-14 Girls
Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 91 Riley Teurman 8th 00:15:43.04 Body in Training
2 2 92 Kinley Cunningham 7th 00:16:30.66 Body in Training
3 0 145 Quinn Feher 00:16:39.95 Fishers Fire
4 0 186 Lilah Gunn 8th 00:16:49.65 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
5 0 147 Jillian Tichenor 00:16:52.71 Fishers Fire
6 3 93 Tessa Benedict 8th 00:17:49.29 Body in Training
7 0 146 Ava Sullivan 00:17:54.27 Fishers Fire
8 4 95 Annie Wright 8th 00:18:06.97 Body in Training
9 0 148 Ivy Gallagher 00:21:10.51 Fishers Fire

10 5 97 Chloe McCarty 7th 00:24:21.02 Body in Training
11 (6) 98 Liv Druelinger 8th 00:26:37.97 Body in Training
12 (7) 94 Zoey Reitman 8th 00:28:19.14 Body in Training
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IYTA Championships 15-18 Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Body in Training 00:26:15.98 15

non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers
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IYTA Championships 15-18 Girls
Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Body in Training 00:26:15.98 6 15

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 99 Margie Kempson 00:19:17.40 1
2 2 100 Madelyn Martin 00:22:54.15 2
3 3 101 Adrielle Clark 00:28:08.12 3
4 4 103 Victoria Pham 00:29:12.75 4
5 5 104 Jessie Lin 00:31:47.46 5
6 6 102 Livy Charboneau 00:34:32.15 (6)
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IYTA Championships 15-18 Girls
Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 99 Margie Kempson JR 00:19:17.40 Body in Training
2 2 100 Madelyn Martin JR 00:22:54.15 Body in Training
3 3 101 Adrielle Clark FR 00:28:08.12 Body in Training
4 4 103 Victoria Pham JR 00:29:12.75 Body in Training
5 5 104 Jessie Lin SO 00:31:47.46 Body in Training
6 (6) 102 Livy Charboneau FR 00:34:32.15 Body in Training
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IYTA Championships 13-14 Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Body in Training 00:14:37.38 15

non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Fishers Fire 00:15:17.96 3

WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:17:21.76 3
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IYTA Championships 13-14 Boys
Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Body in Training 00:14:37.38 16 15

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 254 Tate Benedict 00:13:39.87 1
2 3 252 Nicholas Bragg 00:13:53.14 2
3 4 253 Tommy Girolamo 00:14:32.03 3
4 6 250 Harris Jackson 00:15:29.97 4
5 7 255 Beck Druelinger 00:15:31.89 5
6 8 256 Colin Howard 00:15:44.85 (6)
7 9 248 Lucas Cesar 00:15:52.80 (7)
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IYTA Championships 13-14 Boys
Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 318 Carter Anderson 00:13:32.70 Fishers Fire
2 1 254 Tate Benedict 8th 00:13:39.87 Body in Training
3 2 252 Nicholas Bragg 8th 00:13:53.14 Body in Training
4 3 253 Tommy Girolamo 8th 00:14:32.03 Body in Training
5 0 321 Garrett Rusnak 00:15:06.69 Fishers Fire
6 4 250 Harris Jackson 8th 00:15:29.97 Body in Training
7 5 255 Beck Druelinger FR 00:15:31.89 Body in Training
8 (6) 256 Colin Howard FR 00:15:44.85 Body in Training
9 (7) 248 Lucas Cesar 7th 00:15:52.80 Body in Training

10 0 251 Joel Smits 8th 00:15:56.57 Body in Training
11 0 257 Vincent Reyes 8th 00:15:58.26 Body in Training
12 0 395 Preston Harrell 7th 00:16:30.30 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
13 0 322 Beckett Snider FR 00:17:14.48 Fishers Fire
14 0 396 Chase Lambert 8th 00:17:28.74 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
15 0 397 Elijah Hayes 8th 00:18:06.24 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
16 0 258 Stockton Howell 8th 00:18:33.86 Body in Training
17 0 260 Andrew Spilker 8th 00:18:45.99 Body in Training
18 0 259 Micah Bingel 8th 00:19:14.01 Body in Training
19 0 262 Elijah Kieselbach 7th 00:21:17.12 Body in Training
20 0 263 Malachi Smith 8th 00:23:15.17 Body in Training
21 0 261 Landry Charboneau 8th 00:24:26.48 Body in Training
22 0 249 Dylan Hogan 7th 00:24:35.58 Body in Training
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